

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12635/2012

Date of Order: 02.09.2016

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Mr. Shivraj Singh on behalf of
Mr. Sandeep Pathak, for the petitioner.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed on behalf of
petitioner for reasons personal to the arguing counsel (Mr.
Sandeep Pathak).

Other side has no objection, as informed.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J.

Pooja/Jr.P.A./28



सत्यमेव जयते