

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12635/2012

Betteroption Estates Pvt Ltd Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Urban Developmentors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Sakshi Srivastava with Ms. Sara Parveen
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Divanshu Gupta with Ms. Simran Sharma Mr. Sankalp Vijay

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

24/04/2026

Application (IA No.1/2026) has been filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India for substitution of the petitioner No.2.

For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed.

Amended cause title has already been filed, and the same be taken on record.

Considering that the matter pertains to year 2012 and with the consent of learned counsel for the respective parties, list the matter on 21.05.2026 for final disposal in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J